

PRESS RELEASE

Stockholm 13 May 2022

Aros Bostad recruits Hanna Bodbacka as Sustainability Director

Aros Bostadsutveckling AB publ ("Aros Bostad") has recruited Hanna Bodbacka as Sustainability Director. Hanna has solid experience from working with sustainability in several industries, latest as consultant with her own business.

Hanna's most recent role is as adviser within business development and sustainability in her own company, during which she has had an assignment for Aros Bostad. Previously, she has held a management team position at a sustainability consultancy firm in Stockholm, as responsible for business development. She will start the role as Sustainability Director at Aros Bostad in June 2022.

Magnus Andersson, CEO Aros Bostad:

"We are very pleased with welcoming Hanna to Aros Bostad, after a thorough recruitment process with several highly qualified candidates. It is important for us as a company to decrease our climate footprint and make a positive contribution to the society, through our residential development projects. By adding the Sustainability Director role to the management team, we can accelerate our work even further."

Hanna Bodbacka, Sustainability Director Aros Bostad:

"I am very much looking forward to join Aros Bostad and continue to accelerate change towards sustainability. As a residential developer Aros Bostad has a large impact and many challenges ahead, but thereby also a great opportunity to make a difference."

The Certified Adviser for Nasdaq First North Growth Market is Erik Penser Bank. Financial information is to be found at www.arosbostad.se/investerare

For more information, please contact:

Magnus Andersson, CEO, e-mail: magnus.andersson@arosbostad.se, phone: +46 8 400 230 50 Ken Wendelin, CFO/Deputy CEO, e-mail: ken.wendelin@arosbostad.se, phone: +46 73 518 02 70 Anna Åkerlund, Head of Communications & IR, e-mail: anna.akerlund@arosbostad.se, phone: +46 70 778 28 97 Certified Adviser, e-mail: certifiedadviser@penser.se, phone: +46 8 463 83 00

About Aros Bostad

Aros Bostad develops thoroughly planned residential housing, with healthy materials and timeless designs. The geographical market is primarily focused to areas with good public transportations within the greater Stockholm area, Uppsala and the Mälardalen region. With a long-term perspective and responsibility for the entire value chain, Aros Bostad creates a safe deal for home buyers as well as stable returns for the investors. The Company was founded in 2006 and had, as per 31 March 2022, 34 residential development projects in different stages of development corresponding to ca 4,900 units. Aros Bostad is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market and the Certified Adviser is Erik Penser Bank. Financial information is to be found at www.arosbostad.se/investerare